OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR



SAMAGRA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN **RI BHOI DISTRICT::NONGPOH**

Vacancy

Eligible & interested candidates are invited for the following post which are lying vacant in the office of the District Mission Co-ordinator, District unit of SSA-SEMAM, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh on contract basis for a period of 1 year in the monthly fixed pay and qualification as detailed below:-

Slno	Name Of The Post	No. Of Post	Qualification	Monthly Honorarium
1	Block Data Entry Operator At Bhoirymbong Block	1	Xii Pass With At Least 6 Month Course In Diploma Computer Application Or Its Equivalent	8000/-
2	Accountant Cum Support Staff Jirang Block	1	B.Com With Knowledge In Tally 9	12,000/-

1. The age limit of the new appointees should as per the Government of Meghalaya.

- 2. The Application in standard form along with the contact number with the Xerox copy of Document should reach the office of the undersigned on or before the 15th November 2023 during office hour.
- 3. Applicant can also sent their application through the undersigned email rbd10 ssasmam@yahoo.com
- 4. Selected candidate will be intimidated through telephone after the screening selection done by the undersigned office.
- 5. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the Interview.

Sd/-

District Mission Co-ordinator. District unit of SSA-SEMAM, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh.

Memo No. DMC/RB/SSA-SEMAM/APPT/2019/Pt IV///66

Dated Nongpoh the 6th November 2023

- Copy to
 - 1. The State Project SSA SEMAM & Director of School Education & Literacy, Shillong.
 - 2. Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Unit of SSA SEMAM, RI Bhoi District, Nongpoh.
 - 3. The District Information & Public Officer Nongpoh with a request to make necessary arrangements to publicizes the said advertisement on the Local News Papers and submit bill in triplicate to the Office of the Undersigned.
 - 4 The District Informatics officer, Ri-Bhoi District for uploading the advertise in the ri-Bhoi website
 - 5. Office Notice Board

District Mission Co-ordinator. District unit of SSA-SEMAM, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh.